(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Tushar Thukral Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-248 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 31 Oct 1997 Application 29-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 13-01-2026
Verification Overall Report
Purpose EMPLOYMENT Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT IXIFOIRb AT S ORIXEIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Tuhin Biswas-Amazon HR 03-12-2025 GREEN
LATEST Sarada Srinivas-Global Head - Colleague
EMPLOYMENT 1 Support 05-01-2026 GREEN
COURT
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 29-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 12-12-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Institute of Management Technology 17-12-2025 GREEN
POLICE
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 29-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 01-12-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 12-12-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 29-11-2025 GREEN
TATIONAL IDENTITY PAN Database 02-12-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 29-11-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Amazon Development Centre (India) Amazon Development Centre (India)
Private Limited Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral

Emp Code: 104660180 104660180

From: 17-06-2019 17-06-2019

To: 27-03-2024 27-03-2024

Designation: Invest Spc-lire Invest Spc-lire

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Tuhin Biswas-Amazon HR of Amazon
Development Centre (India) Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine.
Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Tuhin Biswas-Amazon HR

Report Verified Date: 03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Amazon My HR
rm s IO
B “werifeemployment” <verifyesemployment Sgoldoumstgiobal in-
e "Ry chydEptsdourdgiohel ine, “werifpoemployments” sverilreamploy

@nmail com>, "aati™ «aatidgoldquestgichal ine
Exiernal images are not displwed — Disolay Mow = Abwarys deiplay’ rom (he sendes

Hi Bpam

Thana youl for contacting Amazon HR.

il b ghaed o0 sk you!

This is Bo endorm you that Tushar Thukeral was employed with Amazon Development Centre [Trndia] Privabe Limited, Utiar Pradesh from June 17, 2019 to March 27, 2024 The rest of the information requasted & confidential, hence will not be diuclosed
INote: If you have a follow up, please revest this email trail in case you have 2 new regorst please write to o on epgloymeatvenicationsfamazeo com

[Pigsser note that emails received on yarific Sm email 10 will be responded via myhRsC ATIon work

Thani you,

Tuhin Brawa
HArmazon HR
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{Please substantiate here)

Company Mame

Candidate Name

Emplovee Code/IDVNo

From {Date of Joining)

To (Date of ExitRelicving)

Dezignation (At the ume of leaving the company):
Salap/CTC:

‘Was this position: Permancnt Temporary Contractual
Supervisor’s Name

Reason for Leaving

Eehire Eligibility

Exit formalities completed: {YesMNo)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Annexure 1 (b)

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenare? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Any Mizappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes"” Please explain briefiv)
DATA - BREACH of any kind

Any lmportant Point Apant from the Above if relevant in making right hiving decision, Please leis us know:

Verified By { Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Candidate's Particulars HENerifier Inputs
Aunazon Development Centre {India} Prvate Limited
Tushar Thukral

104660180

17 Jun 2019

27 Mar 2024

INVEST SPC-IIRE

Please Provide

Please Provide

Please Provide

Pleage Provide

{PFlease fill in the relevant information)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Please Provide

Please explain‘comment briefly

Please explain/comment briefly

Please Frovide

Please Provide

Please Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral
Emp Code: G01515810 G01515810
From: 27-05-2024 27-05-2024
To: 27-11-2025 27-11-2025
Designation: Fraud Analyst Fraud Analyst

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

1 907,495.00

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Sarada Srinivas-Global Head - Colleague

Support of Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited, found the employment

as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as

Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sarada Srinivas-Global Head - Colleague Support

Report Verified Date:

05-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

globalreferences@barclays.com

iy £ e

:!j Mon, 5 Jan 2026 16:14:51 +0530

To “verfyexemployment” <verifyaxemployment@goldguestgiobal in>
Dear Team,
Thank you for reaching out to Barclays. We are happy to assist you with your query.
Please find attached the reference you requested.
Kindly note that as per our precess, we only confirm the annual salary at the time of leaving, and we do not confirm the employee’s CTC.
When we refer to the annual salary, it includes Basic Pay, HRA, and FBE, but it does not cover BF and Gratuity.

Should you have any further questions or need additional information, please feel free to write back to us. We are always happy to help.

Hand Regards

Keerthika T | Process Advisor | Colleague Support | Supporting & Leaving
Email . Globalreferences@barciavs.com

Pigase wisit MyHR (o answer HR quenies. complete HR ransactions and for conlac

Resgect | Indegrity | Sernce | Excefence | Stewandship

Qr\o:r.ng opportunitgs (o rsg

Restricted - External
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Annexure 2 (b)

Candidate's Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here)

Barclays Global Service Centre Private

Company Name Limited

Candidate Name Tushar Thukral
From (Date of Joining) 27 May 2024

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 27 November 2025
Designation (At the ime of leaving the company): Fraud Analyst
Employee Code/ID/No GO1515810
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Pravide
Supervisor's Name Please Pravide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument iz authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (Iif
"Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainfecomment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If "Yes"” Pleaze axplain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, please lets us know:

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-248

GQ-AMRSNVJ-248

Candidate Name:

Tushar Thukral

Tushar Thukral

Date Of Birth:

31-10-1997

31-10-1997

Father Name:

Sanjay kumar

Sanjay kumar

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar, C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar,
Phase-1, Near Ration Shop, Phase-1, Near Ration Shop,
Delhi-110091 Delhi-110091

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

29-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 9/9



Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D /1432 /14

TRUE COPY

APPLICATION ID

|cQ-amRsNV]-248

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Tushar Thukeal

FATHER NAME

Samjay kumar

DATE OF BIRTH

3-0crober-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar, Phase-1, Near Ration Shop, Delhi-110091,

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

29-Movember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Vetified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us, The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limics of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature,

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online Itigaton darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instirnted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us, The information 1s subject w the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in namre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retmieval of the informanon as per the public records availlable, The informanon is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 1s not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concernad court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

At

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral

Enroll No: 01324201915 01324201915

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administrations Bachelor of Business Administrations
Major: Business Administrations Business Administrations

Month And Year Of Passing:

2018

2018

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Guru Gobind
Singh Indraprastha University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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¢« ¥ 3DigiLocker

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha

University
sy e Degree Certificate
Candidate's Name *  TUSHAR THUKRAL
Roll No * 01324201915
Registration No : 01324201915
Year : 2018
Course Name : BACHELOR OF BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION (COMPUTER
AIDED MANAGEMENT)

Powerad by

DigiLocker
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Institute of Management Technology

Institute of Management Technology

Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral

Enroll No: 21A101532781 21A101532781

Degree: Post Graduate Diploma in Post Graduate Diploma in
Management Management

Major: Diploma in Management Diploma in Management

Month And Year Of Passing:

2024

2024

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Institute of Management
Technology found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Institute of Management Technology

Report Verified Date:

17-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

i Institute of
Management Technol Y
Y : ey,
AL .Centre for D:st:.-_r]ce Learni ;'Gha;iahgd .
Lﬁﬁ’ﬂﬂ e recommendadion oftle E’%;crr(’?g; Gownaid, Joméyamn‘é .
Post Graduate |

iploma in Management
e;&ﬁxmxxf A iy R /4 tg: ; @ (F)?w;mf ﬁ# ?Zu:rﬁrm'r:wf énrémr&h.n.

Wil do
Tushar Thukral
s nw:?m?:f}w r:/ e f‘{'}ﬁdﬁ’mnf of the meGeEroImends f’ ”
Mﬂm:?f & ;4.'7;- anicd Drstance ..{;wrm‘ﬂ?-i/

4;ﬂm Doerse %mekm f ufﬁnm:;wmm!

wildh .}fm:}rfdumbn e @uﬂm-ﬁ«n&;&h i dhe
focedemic Yoaw 2023-24 LN i

Jﬂ':a-w waeler the soed, a/’ the .Kwdﬁ?m‘h {ihes g-w@s../f"fuﬁ ﬂf&# gf vﬁay, gmﬂaw@ gmr{y Tour.

;
V)

Ghaziabad, India

o —
o |
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-248

GQ-AMRSNVJ-248

Candidate Name:

Tushar Thukral

Tushar Thukral

Date Of Birth:

31-10-1997

31-10-1997

Father Name:

Sanjay kumar

Sanjay kumar

Addressl: C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar, C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar,
Phase-1, Near Ration Shop, Phase-1, Near Ration Shop,
Delhi-110091 Delhi-110091

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

29-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION 1D

GO-AMBSINV]-248

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Tushar Thukral

FATHER NAME

Sanjay kumar

DATE OF BIRTH

F-Ocrober- 1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mavur Vihar, Phase-1, Near Ration Shop, Delhi-110091

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Mayur Vihar Phase 1 Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

29-Movermnber-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigadon database there i=s no Civil or Criminal case insticuted againse the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information 15 subject 1o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online hitipanon database there is no Civil or Criminal case instiruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 1s subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictonal limis of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in narure.

DISCLAIMER:

Praper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informaton is pained on
the inscruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 nor hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

ours Truly

Ak dpd

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Tushar Thukral

Tushar Thukral

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Tushar Thukeal
Case Rating Mol Ratad
World-Check Total Matches  RNO MATCHES FOUMD
Case ID GO-AMRSNYV-248
Current Group World-Check
Gender hala Date of Birth
Last Screened 01 Dec 2025 04:54 Case Created
Entity Type indlvidual Cngaing Screening
Archived o Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Unresolved Matches O
SETHE
Diate Printod
Printud By
oL

Confidential

31 Ot 19597
01 Dac 2025 04:54

YO LSEG 5% iucence
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Annexure 7 (b)

AUDIT

01 Dec 2&25 'Elul: databaze check Case c:ramad for m Desktop

id-Chack {Initial/Ra- Baich
Serean Only)
D1 Dot 2025 04:54 daiabase check  New Case added Déskion
B E Y ¥ 5 . T &

NOTES

44 timeslamps in e export are in LITE and may be i varianco wish the locale time shown on She application

Legal kiotico

The: comanis of $v& rocond @ne privade-and canlidential and showsd not o declosed 1o third parties uniess: §|} tha terme of yaur agreement with LEES allow you io
dao sa; (i) the reoord subject requests amy data that yoo may bold on them, and sich cata incldes their Waorkl-Check record; or (Hi) you are under some other Iegal
onligaton 1o do =20, Yau must consider ond abida by your own obbgatians i relabian tao the data privacy nphls of individuals and et natify them ol your inbasntaon

ta seanch agains Wond:Check and provide them wish inlarmatian contained 0 the World-Check privacy statemend. Yau shall not rely agon the content of this report
withoul making mdapendant checks 1o vanfy lhe information conlained thorsin. infomatian corelaled = nocessanly brief and should be read by vou in e comat of
tha hdlar delails evailable in ihe aceral sources 1o which links ore provided. The accuracy of the information found in e unoerhying sounces muat bo veified wath
the recond subject terdana any action s wisn and you shoukd inform us i any Irks 1© $e sources are broken B this record cantains negatne aflogasons. it should
be assumed thal such allsgalicrs ars denied by fho subject. You should not draw any negatye inferences afoul individuats or enlilins meraly bocauss they ar
Idamiitied in the database, mor bacadss they ora shawn as “Roporied berg inked 07 others identfied in tha datahase. The-rasune of Inking vares. considerably
Many persans ore incuctiod solaly becauss thoy hold or have hodd prominent political posibians or ars connecled o such indeaduals

Hama Tushiar Thakral
Data Prinhed =1 23020, O&: 57

e WX LSEG Hfuucence
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Annexure 7 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 7 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 7 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 7 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Tushar Thukral

Tushar Thukral

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-248 GQ-AMRSNVJ-248
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral

DOB 31-10-1997 31-10-1997

Post Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY

Course

PGDM

PGDM

Specialization / Major

Business Analytics

Business Analytics

Year of Passing

2024

2024

Gap Remarks:NA

Graduation

Name of the Board [ School

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA

UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY
Course BBA BBA
Specialization / Major Computer Aided Management Computer Aided Management
Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year identified between UG[05-2018) & Amazon(06-2019).During this gap period, Candidate was

preparing for CAT Exams through self study and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School

National Institute of Open Schooling

National Institute of Open Schooling

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

il

Year of Passing

2015

2015

Gap Remarks: NA
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10th Std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2013 2013

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer BARCLAYS BARCLAYS

Full Name of the Employee Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral
Date of joining - From 27-05-2024 27-05-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 27-11-2025 27-11-2025
Designation/Role FRAUD ANALYST FRAUD ANALYST
Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer AMAZON AMAZON

Full Name of the Employee Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral
Date of joining - From 17-06-2019 17-06-2019
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 27-03-2024 27-03-2024

Designation/Role

Investigation Specialist- IIRE

Investigation Specialist- IIRE

Gap Remarks: NA
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Tushar Thukral Tushar Thukral

Pan Number: BCHPT4400P BCHPT4400P

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 764

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Severe Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

29-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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COMSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
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COMSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS
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Annexure 9 (f)
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: PANCARD PANCARD

Identity Number: BCHPT4400P BCHPT4400P

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

02-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)

rd i
& ) ©-Filing sryuters e \_callus v | & English~ a1
lrcome Tax Depariment, Govemaent of indig

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
BCHPTA400FP THHAXR THEXXXEL
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Tushar Thukral

Tushar Thukral

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-248 GQ-AMRSNVJ-248
UAN No: 101470059318 101470059318
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 29-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101470059318
NAME TUSHAR THUKRAL
FATHER'S NAME SANJAY KUMAR
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | PUPUND1239050000063227 | sy > CrCBAL SERVICE CENTRE PRIVATE 1 57 pay.2024 | NA
2 | BGENGD0268580000153306 | AMAZON DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (INDIA) 17-Jun-2019 | 27-Mar-2024

PRIVATE LIMITED

|

Generated on 29-11-2025 12:51:07

Report Ruentime 2025-11-29 12:51:00
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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